

Reliance First Capital announces re-dedication and ribbon cutting ceremony

Franklin, TN September 12th, 2014: *Reliance First Capital*, LLC, a national direct lender, announces the re-dedication ceremony of its Tennessee-based origination center located at 840 Crescent Centre Drive Suite 350, Franklin, TN 37067.

"We are proud to have been originating mortgages in Tennessee since 2009," remarked Hugh Miller, President and CEO of *Reliance First Capital*. "Our Franklin-based branch has been an integral part of our company's ability to provide home financing to the wonderful people in the Southeastern US and the re-dedication of the location is our way of, once again, showing our commitment to the area."



840 Crescent Centre Drive, Franklin, TN

The event, which will include a ribbon cutting ceremony,

will take place Tuesday, September 30th from 11:30 am - 1:00 pm. The re-dedication will include food, refreshments, and promotional give-aways in a great networking opportunity atmosphere. In attendance will be members of the Williamson County Chamber of Commerce.

At *Reliance First Capital*, we're dedicated to helping our customers achieve their financial goals by providing mortgage solutions which are customized to their individual needs.

For additional information about the event, call Brenda Sessum at 615-224-6555 or email at bsessum@reliancefirstcapital.com

About *Reliance First Capital, LLC* (NMLS 58775): The Company, founded in 2008, is a national mortgage banker committed to responsible lending with superior service, to offering all consumers competitively-priced, affordable and fair mortgage loans, and to preserving access to credit in the residential real estate lending market. Currently licensed or authorized to lend in 28 states, *Reliance First Capital's* dedicated and knowledgeable staff continues to help customers with both home purchases and mortgage refinancings. *Reliance First Capital* offers many home loan programs for both refinancing and purchases including FHA, Conventional, VA, USDA, Jumbo, and more. The Company is an FHA approved lender with branches in New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Texas, North Carolina and Tennessee. For more information, visit us at www.reliancefirstcapital.com



Reliance First Capital, LLC; 201 Oid Country Road, Suite 205, Melville, NY 11747 NMLS #: 58775. Alabama Consumer Credit License No. MC 21210; Licensed by the Arkansas Securities Department, Mortgage Banker and Mortgage Broker License No. 21300; Licensed by the Department of Corporations under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act, License No. 131012; Licensed by the Department of Corporations under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act, License No. 131012; Licensed by The Donatone; License No. 012006; Licensed by the Sorta Office of Financial Regulation, Division of Finance License No. MLD438; Illinois, Boeidonia Regulation, Division of Financia Lisense No. ND4036; Illinois Secied mila Mortgage License No. MS.670672; Licensed by Illinois Department of Financial Regulation, Division of Financial Institutions, Iclense No. ND4036; Illinois Socied Mel Nortgage Consumer Credit Protection, Supervised Lender, License No. SUSLIP127; Licensed by the Maine Department of Professional and Financial Regulation, Buregau of Consumer Credit Protection, Supervised Lender, License No. 4015820; Licensed by the Molina Department of Professional and Financial Regulation, Buregau of Consumer Credit Protection, Supervised Lender, License No. 4015820; Licensed by the Molina Department of Professional and Financial Regulation, Buregau of Consumer Credit Protection, Supervised Lender, License No. 4015820; Licensed by the Molina Department of Professional Sequidation, Commissioner of Financial Regulation, Company, License No. NC24734; Licensed Notgage Ender/ License No. 4015820; Licensed by the Nethogae Department of Financial Regulation, Company, License No. 101647-Mithy Nut Department of Enancial Regulation, Company, License No. NC24734; Licensed Notgage Ender/ License No. 4015820; Licensed Nothy Caradita Commissioner of Enancial Regulatio